MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 8 OF 2020

CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (SAMUEL DALEY) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	. 2
2.	Exemption	2
	Condition	
	Expiration	
	Γ	

Montserrat

Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Samuel Daley) (Exemption) Order S.R.O. 8 of 2020

MONTSERRAT

STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS

S.R.O. 8 OF 2020

CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (SAMUEL DALEY) (EXEMPTION) ORDER

THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX (SAMUEL DALEY) (EXEMPTION) ORDER 2020 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTION 19(2) OF THE CUSTOMS DUTIES AND CONSUMPTION TAX ACT (CAP. 17.05).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Samuel Daley) (Exemption) Order, 2020.

2. Exemption

Samuel Daley is exempt from the payment of customs duty and consumption tax on the importation of one (1) Toyota Hiace Bus (Automatic Transmission).

3. Condition

If Samuel Daley transfers the Standard Transmission bus that received a concession within the last five years under S.R.O 74 of 2012 he shall pay to the Comptroller of Customs and Excise the customs duty and consumption tax exempted thereon.

4. Expiration

This Order expires on 31 December 2020.

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this 23rd day of January, 2020.

Montserrat Customs Duties and Consumption Tax (Samuel Daley) (Exemption) Order S.R.O. 8 of 2020

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, MSR1110, this 10th day of March, 2020.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET